UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

MAY 4, 2025

Escort

Tuolumne Apartments

Date Reported 5/4/2025
Incident/Case## 2505040003
Date Occurred 5/4/2025

Time Occurred 1:51 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided
Escort

Pepper Canyon Apartments

Date Reported 5/4/2025
Incident/Case## 2505040005
Date Occurred 5/4/2025

Time Occurred 2:09 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided
Escort

Lot P401

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/4/2025
2505040008
5/4/2025
2:43 AM

Report Taken

Disturbance - Psych Subject
Medical Center Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/4/2025
2505040008
5/4/2025

2:43 AM

Female feeling suicidal
Report Taken

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call

Scholars Dr N
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/4/2025
2505040011
5/4/2025
4:10 AM

Logged Event

Welfare Check
Scholars Dr S
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/4/2025
2505040013
5/4/2025
9:44 AM

Non-Affiliate sitting on elevator floor

Checks OK




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 4, 2025

Welfare Check
Innovation Ln
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

5/4/2025

2505040015

5/4/2025

9:44 AM

Non-Affiliate rolling around on the floor
Checks OK

Suspicious Person
Hopkins Dr/ Voigt Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/4/2025
2505040017
5/4/2025
12:26 PM

Gone on Arrival

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Miramar St

Date Reported 5/4/2025
Incident/Case## 2505040018
Date Occurred 5/4/2025
Time Occurred 12:36 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Welfare Check

Argo Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

5/4/2025
2505040020
5/4/2025
1:12 PM

Summary: Subject with hands down pants and screaming
Disposition: Will Cooperate
Medical Aid

Pepper Canyon Apartments

Date Reported 5/4/2025
Incident/Case## 2505040025
Date Occurred 5/4/2025

Time Occurred 3:38 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided
Fire Alarm

Scholars Dr N
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/4/2025
2505040027
5/4/2025
4:21 PM

False Alarm




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

MAY 4, 2025
Missing Vehicle
Scholars Parking
Date Reported 5/4/2025
Incident/Case## 2505040028
Date Occurred 5/4/2025
Time Occurred 4:27 PM
Summary: Caller unable to find where they parked their vehicle
Disposition: Service Provided
Welfare Check
Price Center West
Date Reported 5/4/2025
Incident/Case## 2505040030
Date Occurred 5/4/2025
Time Occurred 5:47 PM
Summary: Subject stated they are a victim of human trafficking
Disposition: Checks OK
Fire Alarm
Scholars Dr S
Date Reported 5/4/2025
Incident/Case## 2505040032
Date Occurred 5/4/2025
Time Occurred 6:53 PM
Summary:
Disposition: False Alarm
Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call
Scholars Dr N
Date Reported 5/4/2025
Incident/Case## 2505040033
Date Occurred 5/4/2025
Time Occurred 6:56 PM
Summary:
Disposition: Logged Event
Tamper with Fire Alarm
Miramar St
Date Reported 5/4/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-0874
Date Occurred 5/3/2025
Time Occurred 5:00 PM - 7:30 PM
Summary: Unknown suspect(s) broke glass from fire extinguisher container
Disposition: Report Taken
Petty Theft of Micro Mobility Device
Russell Ln

Date Reported 5/4/2025

Incident/Case## 2025-0876

Date Occurred 5/1/2025 - 5/4/2025

Time Occurred 5:10 PM - 7:00 PM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen, loss $460.00
Disposition: Online Report Filed




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 4, 2025

Information

Thornton Hospital

Date Reported 5/4/2025

Incident/Case## 2505040036

Date Occurred 5/4/2025

Time Occurred 7:21 PM

Summary: Subject advising they are not getting discharged by hospital staff
Disposition: Logged Event

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Miramar St

Date Reported 5/4/2025
Incident/Case## 2505040037

Date Occurred 5/4/2025

Time Occurred 7:39 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Petty Theft

Marshall Upper Apartments

Date Reported 5/4/2025

Incident/Case## 2025-0877

Date Occurred 5/3/2025

Time Occurred 2:00 PM - 5:00 PM
Summary: Stolen wetsuit, loss $300.00
Disposition: Online Report Filed

Petty Theft

Mesa Canyon Parking Structure

Date Reported 5/4/2025

Incident/Case## 2025-0875

Date Occurred 5/4/2025

Time Occurred 2:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Summary: Secured bicycle stolen, loss $500.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Petty Theft of Micro Mobility Device

Gilman Dr

Date Reported 5/4/2025

Incident/Case## 2025-0878

Date Occurred 5/3/1932

Time Occurred 6:38 AM - 7:00 AM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen, loss $500.00
Disposition: Online Report Filed

Discharging a Firearm

La Jolla Del Sol Apartments

Date Reported 5/4/2025
Incident/Case## 2505040044

Date Occurred 5/4/2025

Time Occurred 9:16 PM

Summary: Shot spotter notification
Disposition: Checks OK
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Fire Alarm
Scholars Dr S
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/4/2025
2505040045
5/4/2025
9:22 PM

False Alarm

Simple Assault

UCSD Medical Center - East Campus

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/4/2025

EC25-05-03-0092

5/3/2025

9:15 AM

Patient kicked trash can at security guard
Hospital Security Report Taken

Simple Assault

UCSD Medical Center - East Campus

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/4/2025

HC25-05-03-0329

5/3/2025

12:30 AM

Patient elbowed staff in the back
Hospital Security Report Taken




